# OP \$40.00 86264786

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM330268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bruce K. Chadwick		01/27/2015	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Formula 7VENZ LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 777607	
City:	Henderson	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89077	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86264786	MAUI ISLAND SECRET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034487397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-442-4800

**Email:** jameswray@jcwray.com

Correspondent Name: James C. Wray

**Address Line 1:** 1497 Chain Bridge Road, Suite 204

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAUI ISLAND SECRET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James C. Wray
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Wray/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0152

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, **Bruce K. Chadwick**, a U.S. citizen whose address is P.O. Box 11737, Lahaina, Hawaii 96761 ("Assignor") has assigned and hereby assigns, to **Formula 7VENZ LLC**, a corporation of the state of Nevada, located and doing business at P.O. Box 777607, Henderson, Nevada 89077 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark MAUI ISLAND SECRET, together with the goodwill of the business connected with use of the trademark and symbolized by the trademark, and United States Application No. 86/264,786 filed April 29, 2014, including rights to sue for past infringements.

Bruce K. Chadwick

Date: 1-27-15

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005449 FRAME: 0153

**RECORDED: 01/28/2015**